IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry is pleased to announce that it has successfully implemented the DGFT's guidelines issued in the Trade Notice <u>42/2020-2021 dated 19.02.2021</u>, <u>48/2020-2021 dated 25.03.2021,10/2021-2022 dated 19.07.2021</u>, <u>19/2021-2022 dated 01.10.2021</u>, <u>24/2021-22 dated 15.11.2021</u>, and now got listed as an authorized agency to use DGFT's Common Digital Platform for issuance of Non-Preferential Certificate of Origin (NP CoO) from November 01, 2021.

IMC will now issue the NP Certificate of Origin in the following two ways.

## **DGFT Platform**

- Exporters will need to register at <u>https://coo.dgft.gov.in/registrations</u> by following the instructions explained in the pdf file <u>here</u>
- 2. Exporters to select IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry as their authorized agency, submit the NP Certificate of Origin and the relevant documents.
- 3. IMC will review and process the documents.
- 4. Only NP Certificate of Origin of Indian origin will be routed through DGFT's Common Digital Platform. All other documents will continue to be physically issued at IMC's Churchgate, Andheri, Vashi and Andheri offices

## IMC's Online Portal & Paper-based System

- IMC will continue to attest Non-Preferential Certificate of Origin on its online portal as well as physical or paper-based documents till January 31, 2022 or until further notice from DGFT. Thereafter, IMC will issue NP Certificate of Origin for non-Indian products only.
- 2. IMC will attest other documents such as invoices, packing lists, health certificates, types of forms, licenses and any other documents as usual physically at its Churchgate, Andheri, Vashi and Delhi offices.